泉州市2012年初中毕业生升学体育考试统计汇总表（一）
	县（市、区）
	报考人数
	参加考试人数
	到考率
	A等
人数
	A等级率
	B等
人数
	B等
级率
	C等
人数
	C等
级率
	D等
人数
	及格率

	安溪县
	7183
	7132
	99.29%
	1708
	23.78%
	4552
	63.37%
	585
	08.14%
	287
	96.00%

	德化县
	2751
	2614
	95.02%
	895
	32.53%
	1474
	53.58%
	147
	05.34%
	98
	96.44%

	丰泽区
	3520
	3419
	97.13%
	1492
	42.39%
	1645
	46.73%
	242
	06.88%
	124
	96.48%

	惠安县
	5251
	5049
	96.15%
	1549
	29.50%
	3026
	57.63%
	393
	07.48%
	179
	96.59%

	晋江市
	13874
	13521
	97.46%
	8990
	64.80%
	3896
	28.08%
	533
	03.84%
	343
	97.53%

	鲤城区
	4311
	4145
	96.15%
	1021
	23.68%
	2583
	59.92%
	489
	11.34%
	191
	95.57%

	洛江区
	1436
	1412
	98.33%
	775
	53.97%
	594
	41.36%
	38
	02.65%
	5
	99.65%

	南安市
	16812
	16359
	97.31%
	7309
	43.47%
	7665
	45.59%
	902
	05.37%
	483
	97.13%

	泉港区
	2850
	2835
	99.47%
	765
	26.84%
	1731
	60.74%
	281
	09.86%
	58
	97.96%

	石狮市
	3385
	3245
	95.86%
	1066
	31.49%
	1774
	52.41%
	164
	04.84%
	241
	92.88%

	台商投资区
	1455
	1433
	98.49%
	470
	32.30%
	828
	56.91%
	98
	06.74%
	37
	97.46%

	永春县
	5579
	5259
	94.26%
	1261
	22.60%
	3226
	57.82%
	613
	10.99%
	159
	97.15%

	合计
	68407
	66423
	97.10%
	27301
	39.91%
	32994
	48.23%
	4485
	06.56%
	2205
	96.78%


